NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources FEB 0 3 2016

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 RECEIVED to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

				Sa	inta re	, NM 8/5	05						
			Rele	ase Notific	cation	and Co	rrective A	ction	1				
NAB 1604030046						OPERATOR							
Name of Company OGRID Number						Contact							
Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575						Robert Asher							
Address						Telephone No.							
104 S. 4 th Street						575-748-1471							
Facility Name						Facility Type							
Buho BQH State #1H						Battery							
Surface Owner Mineral Owner									API No.				
i ,					State				30-015-38223				
L													
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter				l .				/West Line County					
Α	A 35 26S 28E 48		480	480 N		North 75		East	Eddy				
L	<u> </u>	L	l	<u> </u>	1 - .		i	<u> </u>					
				Latitude 32	.00513	_ Longitude	e 104.04991						
				NAT	rribir	OF DEL	E A CIE						
Type of Pale	250	LUKE	COF RELEASE Volume of Release			I Volume Decement							
Type of Release Oil & Produced Water						50 B/O & 150 B/PW			Volume Recovered 50 B/O & 150 B/PW				
Source of Release						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery				
Heater			1/23/2016; PM			1/23/2016; PM							
Was Immedi	ate Notice (If YES, To Whom?										
		equired	d Mike Bratcher/NMOCD II										
By Whom?			Date and Hour										
Robert Asher/Yates Petroleum Corporation Was a Watercourse Reached?						1/23/2016; PM (Email) 5:57 D - 0-mail							
Was a Water	course Rea		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.										
			Yes ∑										
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Desci	ibe Fully.	*									
Describe Ca	use of Prob	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*	-		u u						
					orced wa	ater and oil in	to production tan	ks, caus	sing them to	overflow.	Vacuu	m truck(s)	
		were called to											
		and Cleanup						6.1	.,		1.3		
	An approximate area of 20'X 200' (inside the bermed/lined battery). Vacuum truck (s) recovered all of the oil and produced water and the gravel inside the berm is being treated with Micro Blaze. Depth to Ground Water: 50-99' (approximately 70', per ChevronTexaco Trend Map), Wellhead												
							IS 10. Based on						
				d, Yates Petrolet				the but	tery being		0. 00111	pi viiiseu	
1 hereby cert	ify that the	information g	iven abov	e is true and com	plete to t	he best of my	knowledge and	understa	and that pur	suant to Niv	1OCD	rules and	
							and perform corre						
							narked as "Final I						
							tion that pose a th						
		iws a <u>nd</u> /or reg		plance of a C-141	report o	ioes not rene	ve the operator of	respon	Sibility IOF C	ompnance	with at	y other	
rederal, state	, 01 100 11 11	7	utitions.				OIL CON	ICEDY	VATION	DIVICE	ONI		
1	لدار			OIL CON	DLK	VALION	DIVIGI	ON					
Signature:	<u> </u>												
		_				Approved by Environmental Specialist 11/4 Exercise							
Printed Nam	ne: Robert A	Asher					و دا ده ده	· · ·			· ^	-	
Title: NM E	nvironment		Approval Da	ate: 710111	9	Expiration	Date: N	IH .					
I ICIG. INIVI E	ary ironnicili	ar regulately	Dupervise			Approvai Di	M. 1111	и	-Aprilation	Daw.			
E-mail Address: boba@yatespetroleum.com						Conditions of	1	Association Inc.					
						Attached					u L		
Date: Febru	ary 1, 2016		Pt	ione: 575-748-42	17	2RP-	١ ١	11/5/	V				

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

2RP-3539

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Bob Asher <BobA@yatespetroleum.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, February 03, 2016 7:29 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; NMSLO (Carlsbad/Ion Dolly); NMSLO (Hobbs/Amber Grroves); NMSLO (Hobbs/Mathew Hagman); Naranjo, Mark M.; NMSLO (Santa Fe/Dana Vackar

Strang)

Subject:

FW: Form C-141, Initial/Final Report (Buho BQH State #1H)

Attachments:

Buho BOH State 1H (C141 Initial Final 01232016).pdf

Thank you.

Robert Asher

Yates Petroleum Corporation

NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor

575-748-4217 (O)

boba@yatespetroleum.com

From: Bob Asher

Sent: Monday, February 01, 2016 5:00 PM

To: mike.bratcher@state.nm.us

Subject: Form C-141, Initial/Final Report (Buho BQH State #1H)

Thank you.

Robert Asher

NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor

Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 S. 4th Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Bob Asher <BobA@yatespetroleum.com>

Sent: Saturday, January 23, 2016 5:57 PM

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD; NMSLO To:

(Carlsbad/Ion Dolly); NMSLO (Hobbs/Amber Grroves); NMSLO (Hobbs/Mathew

ì

Hagman); Naranjo, Mark M.; NMSLO (Santa Fe/Dana Vackar Strang)

IncidentReportingNM; Amber Griffin; Chase Settle; Katie Parker; Veronica Alvarado

Release Notification (Buho BOH State #1H) Subject:

Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (1/23/2016, 12:40 PM).

Buho BOH State #1H 30-015-38223 Section 35, T26S-R28E 480 FNL & 75 FEL Eddy County, New Mexico

Cc:

Released: 200 B/O & B/ PW; Recovered: In progress.

Cause of the release was from a malfunction with the dumps on the heater, causing the oil tanks to overrun. All released oil and produced water was contained within the lined/bermed battery. Vacuum truck(s) were called. A Form C-141 with complete information will be submitted. Thank you.

Robert Asher

NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor

Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 S. 4th Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.